

HOSPITAL HIMA SAN PABLO BAYAMÓN, PUERTO RICO

July 23, 2008

Br.1

Mr. Héctor Bermudez
Senior Health Physicist
Medical Branch
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia
Pennsylvania 19406-1415

03020510

Re: Byproducts Materials License # 52-21325-01

Dear Mr. Bermudez:

We hereby request to have our license ammended so as to include Dr. Iván Vélez as an authorized user.

Enclosed please find a copy of his certificate from the American Board of Nuclear Medicine which qualifies him during the period of 2007 through 2017 to practice as a Specialist in all aspects of Clinical and Laboratory Nuclear Medicine.

Please advice on any additional information which might be required.

Sincerely,

Rogelio Diaz

Executive Director

2008 NUS 19 MM

M ID: 58

The American Board of Nuclear Medicine

Incorporated 1971

Certifies that

Ivan Velez, MD

has met the requirements of this Board and is qualified during the period of 2007 through 2017 to practice as a Specialist in all aspects of Clinical and Laboratory

Nuclear Medicine

Maintenance of this certificate requires full participation in the ABNM's Maintenance of Certification program.

Chairman

Secretary-Treasurer

Number

United States

The American Board of Nuclear Medicine

Incorporated 1971

Certifies that

Ivan Velez, MD

has met the requirements of this Board and is qualified during the period of 2007 through 2017 to practice as a Specialist in all aspects of Clinical and Laboratory

Nuclear Medicine

Maintenance of this certificate requires full participation in the ABNM's Maintenance of Certification program.

J. Anthony Parker, M.D., Ph.D.

07724

Number

United States

-Treasurer

٠ د

)

The American Board of Nuclear Medicine

Incorporated 1971

Certifies that

Ivan Velez, MD

has met the requirements of this Board and is qualified during the period of 2007 through 2017 to practice as a Specialist in all aspects of Clinical and Laboratory

Nuclear Medicine

Maintenance of this certificate requires full participation in the ABNM's Maintenance of Certification program.

Chairman

Secretary-Treasurer

Number

United States

includes an administrative review has a mendance of technical reviewer. Please note omissions or require additional in	nissions. Your application was assigned to a that the technical review may identify additional
A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved. Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.	
NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)	Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader

•